17-1077



RESOLUTION NO. 153-2017

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 1302 of the County of El Dorado Personnel Rules Resolution #015-2014 applicable to represented employees, and Section 501 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #323-2001 applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution specify the number and classification of all authorized positions for each department of the County; and

WHEREAS, Resolution #109-2017 established the authorized Personnel Allocation based on the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Recommended Budget and has been subsequently amended by action of the Board; and

WHEREAS, in FY 2013-2014, the Board made the decision to centralize the IT resources from several departments to the Information Technologies Department; and

WHEREAS, through attrition or/and promotion, the department positions transferred would be converted to IT Analyst Trainee/I/II positions; and

WHEREAS, an incumbent in one of those department positions has submitted their notice to retire and Information Technologies would like to start the recruitment process for the IT Analyst position as soon as possible to minimize service disruption; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby amend the Authorized Personnel Allocation Resolution #109-2017 as set forth below effective upon the retirement of the incumbent IT Department Coordinator on or about November 28, 2017:

			Departmental Total Positions			
Department	Class No.	Class Title	Allocated	Filled	Proposed	New Allocation
Information Technologies	7608	IT Department Coordinator	2.0	2.0	-1.0*	1.0
Information Technologies	7606	IT Analyst Tr./I/II – App/Web Dev/Support	5.0	5.0	+1.0	6.0

^{*} to be deleted upon retirement of incumbent on or about November 28, 2017

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the ______ day of _______, 2017, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes: Veerkamp, Novasel, Frentzen, Hidahl, Ranalli

Attest:

James S. Mitrisin

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Noes: None

Absent:

None

By: Kun Scharfonley
DeputylClerk

Shiva Frentzen, Chair, Board of Supervisors